

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 16-0414 Version: 1 Name: Individual Service Agreement- East Bay Asian Youth

Center- Roosevelt Middle School

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 2/11/2016 In control: Post-Secondary Readiness

 On agenda:
 3/9/2016
 Final action:
 3/9/2016

 Enactment date:
 3/9/2016
 Enactment #:
 16-0376

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of an Individual Service Agreement to the Master Memorandum of

Understanding (MMOU) between the District and East Bay Asian Youth Center, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide Lead Agency Unit of Services Option 3, at Roosevelt Middle School - as described in the Scope of Work, incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, for the Community Schools and Student Services Department, for the period of July 1, 2015 through August 19, 2016, in an amount not to exceed \$42,900.00, pursuant to the terms and conditions specified in the MMOU.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 16-0414 Individual Service Agreement- East Bay Asian Youth Center- Roosevelt Middle School

Contact: clifford.hong@ousd.org

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/9/2016	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Consent Re	port Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of an Individual Service Agreement to the Master Memorandum of Understanding (MMOU) between the District and East Bay Asian Youth Center, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide Lead Agency Unit of Services Option 3, at Roosevelt Middle School - as described in the Scope of Work, incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, for the Community Schools and Student Services Department, for the period of July 1, 2015 through August 19, 2016, in an amount not to exceed \$42,900.00, pursuant to the terms and conditions specified in the MMOU.